# OP \$65.00 2543477

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM367770 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pavilion Services LLC		12/31/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Columbia Insurance Company	
Street Address:	1314 Douglas Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1400	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68102-1944	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2543477	BRUSHSTROKES
Registration Number:	2281999	BRUSHSTROKES

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4046585535

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-658-5435

**Email:** tmdocketing@chamberlainlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy K. Gardner

Address Line 1: 191 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 2: 34th Floor

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	009539-300004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy K. Gardner	
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy K. Gardner/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark Assignment from Pavilion Services LLC to Columbia Insurance Company re marks in the

TRADEMARK REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0994

900349159

USA#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assignment from Pavilion Services LLC to Columbia Insurance Company re marks in the USA#page2.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0995** 

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is being made by and between PAVILION SERVICES LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, whose address is 3900 Steve Reynolds Boulevard, Norcross, Georgia 30093 (the "ASSIGNOR"); and COLUMBIA INSURANCE COMPANY, a Nebraska corporation, whose address is 1314 Douglas Street, Suite 1400 Omaha, NE 68102-1944 (the "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, by itself and through its predecessors, has adopted and used in its business, and now uses, and is the owner of the trademarks and registrations therefor listed on the attached **Exhibit A** (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, any and all registrations and applications for registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and ASSIGNOR is willing to assign them;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the said Marks, all registrations and applications for registration thereof, all rights derived from or associated with use of the Marks by ASSIGNOR, together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and the right to recover for past infringement of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment effective as of this 3) day of December, 2015.

PAVILION SERVICES LLC.

By: Andrew Peay Van Pelt

Title: Agent of Larson-Juhl US LLC,

sole member of Pavilion Services LLC

# EXHIBIT A

Trademark	U.S. Registration No.
BRUSHSTROKES	Reg. No. 2543477
BRUSHSTROKES	Reg. No. 2281999

2212326\_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0997